

22.06.2017 - 16:05 Uhr

Christian Schmid to become new Board Member for Real Estate



Main (ots) -

The Board of Owners and the Supervisory Board of Helaba Landesbank Hessen-Thüringen have today appointed Christian Schmid (49) as a Member of the Board of Managing Directors. The resolution is subject to approval by the German and European

supervisory authorities. Christian Schmid is expected to succeed Jürgen Fenk, who is ending his term as a Member of the Board of Managing Directors on 30 September 2017 at his own request and by mutual agreement with Helaba (see Helaba press release of 12 December 2016). In the Board of Managing Directors, Christian Schmid will be responsible for the business units of Real Estate Lending, Debt Capital Markets and Sales Management RE, Real Estate Management, Administration as well as the two subsidiaries GWH and OFB.

Contact:

Mike Peter Schweitzer Presse und Kommunikation

Helaba Landesbank Hessen-Thüringen Girozentrale MAIN TOWER Neue Mainzer Str. 52-58 60311 Frankfurt

Tel.: 069/9132-2877 Fax: 069/9132-4335

e-mail: mikepeter.schweitzer@helaba.de

Internet: www.helaba.de

Medieninhalte



The Board of Owners and the Supervisory Board of Helaba Landesbank Hessen-Thüringen have today appointed Christian Schmid (49) as a Member of the Board of Managing Directors. Source: private. Weiterer Text über ots und www.presseportal.de/nr/55060 / Die Verwendung dieses Bildes ist für redaktionelle Zwecke honorarfrei. Veröffentlichung bitte unter Quellenangabe: "obs/HELABA Landesbank Hessen-Thüringen"

Original content of: Helaba, transmitted by news aktuell
Diese Meldung kann unter https://www.presseportal.de/en/pm/55060/3666951 abgerufen werden.